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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
10/11/2024 at St. Lawrence W 4-1 1510
10/12/2024 at Clarkson W 5-2 3110
10/18/2024 Alas. Fairbanks W 4-1 4866
10/19/2024 Alas. Fairbanks L 0-1 4396
10/25/2024 LIU W 4-1 4194
10/26/2024 LIU L 2-5 4125

* 11/01/2024 Wisconsin Wot 3-2 4755
* 11/02/2024 Wisconsin L 1-2 4826
* 11/08/2024 at Michigan Lot 1-2 5800
* 11/09/2024 at Michigan L 2-4 5800
* 11/15/2024 at Michigan St. L 3-8 6555
* 11/16/2024 at Michigan St. L 3-4 6555
* 11/22/2024 Minnesota L 3-6 5249
* 11/23/2024 Minnesota L 3-5 5011

11/29/2024 vs Harvard W 5-2 9000
11/30/2024 vs Boston U. L 3-4 9000

* 12/13/2024 at Ohio St. Lot 1-2 4009
* 12/14/2024 at Ohio St. L 1-3 4363
* 01/03/2025 vs Penn St. Tot 3-3 25709
* 01/05/2025 Penn St. L 0-3 5028
* 01/10/2025 Michigan L 3-5 4683
* 01/11/2025 Michigan W 7-4 4969
* 01/17/2025 at Minnesota L 2-5 10362
* 01/18/2025 at Minnesota Wot 4-3 10346

01/24/2025 Lindenwood L 2-3 5169
01/25/2025 Lindenwood W 4-2 5125

* 02/07/2025 Ohio St. L 1-5 5165
* 02/08/2025 Ohio St. L 1-5 5212

Team Statistics
ND OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 75-814 93-980
Shot pct. .092 .095
Goals/Game 2.68 3.32
Shots/Game 29.07 35.00

POWER PLAYS
Goals-Power Plays 18-81 18-84
Conversion pct. .222 .214
Shot Attempts 144 145
Shot pct. .125 .124

SHORT-HANDED
Goals-Shot attempts 1-10 4-22
Shot pct. .100 .182

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Power Play 18 18
Short-handed 1 4
Empty net 4 5
Penalty 0 0
Unassisted 4 7
Overtime 2 2
Delayed Penalty 0 0
Game winning 9 18
First Goal 17 10
Game Tying Goal 1 0
Extra Attacker 2 0

BLOCKS
Blocks 360 344
Blocks/Game 12.86 12.29

PENALTIES
Number 109 110
Minutes 259 247
Penalties/Game 3.89 3.93
Pen minutes/Game 9.25 8.82

FACEOFFS (W-L) 922-824 824-922
Faceoff W-L pct. .528 .472

SHOOTOUTS (Made-Att) 2-8 1-8

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 9-18-1 5-10-0 3-7-0 1-1-1
CONFERENCE 3-14-1 2-7-0 1-7-0 0-0-1
NON-CONFERENCE 6-4-0 3-3-0 2-0-0 1-1-0

Shots Penalties Goals Blocks Faceoffs
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% PEN-MIN PP SH BLK FOW FOL FO%

22 Knuble, Cole 24 9 19 28 84 .107 5-10 2 0 10 160 137 .539
8 Janicke, Justin 27 10 14 24 46 .217 9-29 4 1 17 0 2 .000

11 Nelson, Danny 26 11 9 20 96 .115 7-14 3 0 9 345 256 .574
27 Biondi, Blake 28 10 10 20 87 .115 6-12 5 0 14 6 12 .333
16 Fischer, Paul 26 2 15 17 49 .041 6-12 0 0 41 1 0 1.000
13 Ali, Brennan 28 5 11 16 47 .106 4-8 1 0 11 1 2 .333

5 Kumlin, Axel 28 4 12 16 55 .073 4-8 1 0 27 0 0 .000
10 Strand, Hunter 28 6 5 11 51 .118 4-16 2 0 14 203 173 .540

4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 20 3 7 10 40 .075 7-14 0 0 20 0 0 .000
24 Murphy, Ian 28 3 5 8 34 .088 6-20 0 0 12 75 83 .475
17 Helliwell, Ryan 27 1 6 7 20 .050 11-33 0 0 20 0 0 .000
25 Slaggert, Carter 28 3 2 5 27 .111 5-10 0 0 13 43 67 .391
12 Nelson, Henry 21 2 3 5 34 .059 6-15 0 0 36 0 0 .000

9 Silianoff, Grant 28 2 2 4 35 .057 1-2 0 0 20 3 3 .500
21 Kerr, Jaedon 19 1 3 4 12 .083 3-6 0 0 12 0 0 .000
18 Larrigan, Jack 18 1 3 4 10 .100 2-4 0 0 8 1 0 1.000

2 Jurcev, Jimmy 21 1 2 3 15 .067 3-6 0 0 8 0 0 .000
14 Fleming, Maddox 21 0 3 3 22 .000 5-10 0 0 7 2 1 .667
28 Carpenter, Tyler 28 1 1 2 17 .059 0-0 0 0 9 13 18 .419
26 Plucinski, Zach 25 0 2 2 20 .000 8-16 0 0 42 1 0 1.000
15 Davis, Jayden 19 0 2 2 7 .000 3-6 0 0 10 68 70 .493
20 Jovanovic, Niko 5 0 0 0 4 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
23 Schermerhorn, Michael 1 0 0 0 2 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
29 Williams, Jack 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
30 Say, Owen 18 0 0 0 0 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

3 Weiss, Hunter 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
31 Kempf, Nicholas 11 0 0 0 0 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
TM TEAM 28 0 0 0 0 .000 4-8 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Totals 28 75 136 211 814 .092 109-259 18 1 360 922 824 .528
Opponents 28 93 157 250 980 .095 110-247 18 4 344 824 922 .472

# Player GP MIN GA GAAVG SAVES SAVES% W-L-T-SHO
29 Williams, Jack 1 10:26 1 5.75 8 .889 0-0-0-0
30 Say, Owen 18 1044:26 50 2.87 556 .917 7-10-0-0
31 Kempf, Nicholas 11 615:50 37 3.60 323 .897 2-8-1-0
TM EMPTY NET - 24:10 5 12.41 0 .000 0-0-0-0

Totals 28 1694:52 93 3.29 887 .905 9-18-1-0
Opponents 28 1694:52 75 2.66 739 .908 18-9-1-2

Attendance Summary
ND Opponents

Total 72773 58410
Dates/Avg Per Date 15 / 4852 10 / 5841
Neutral Site #/Avg 3 / 14570

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ND 28 27 18 2 75
Opponents 25 40 26 2 93

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ND 270 280 255 9 814
Opponents 337 322 311 10 980

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ND 312 282 285 8 887
Opponents 242 253 237 7 739
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Season
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH FG GW GT OT HT UA BLK
2 Jurcev, Jimmy 21 1 2 3 15 .067 -5 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
3 Weiss, Hunter 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 20 3 7 10 40 .075 -6 7-14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 20
5 Kumlin, Axel 28 4 12 16 55 .073 -10 4-8 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 27
8 Janicke, Justin 27 10 14 24 46 .217 +1 9-29 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 17
9 Silianoff, Grant 28 2 2 4 35 .057 -9 1-2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 20

10 Strand, Hunter 28 6 5 11 51 .118 -9 4-16 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 14
11 Nelson, Danny 26 11 9 20 96 .115 +1 7-14 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
12 Nelson, Henry 21 2 3 5 34 .059 0 6-15 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 36
13 Ali, Brennan 28 5 11 16 47 .106 0 4-8 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11
14 Fleming, Maddox 21 0 3 3 22 .000 -3 5-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
15 Davis, Jayden 19 0 2 2 7 .000 -6 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
16 Fischer, Paul 26 2 15 17 49 .041 -10 6-12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 41
17 Helliwell, Ryan 27 1 6 7 20 .050 +2 11-33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
18 Larrigan, Jack 18 1 3 4 10 .100 -9 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
20 Jovanovic, Niko 5 0 0 0 4 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kerr, Jaedon 19 1 3 4 12 .083 +2 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
22 Knuble, Cole 24 9 19 28 84 .107 +9 5-10 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 2 10
23 Schermerhorn, Michael 1 0 0 0 2 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Murphy, Ian 28 3 5 8 34 .088 -2 6-20 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12
25 Slaggert, Carter 28 3 2 5 27 .111 -7 5-10 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 13
26 Plucinski, Zach 25 0 2 2 20 .000 -7 8-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
27 Biondi, Blake 28 10 10 20 87 .115 -6 6-12 5 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 14
28 Carpenter, Tyler 28 1 1 2 17 .059 -13 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
29 Williams, Jack 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Say, Owen 18 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kempf, Nicholas 11 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 75 136 211 814 .092 -90 109-259 18 1 17 9 1 2 1 4 360
Opponents 28 93 157 250 980 .095 +76 110-247 18 4 10 18 0 2 0 7 344

Career
GP G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH FG GW GT OT HT UA BLK
21 1 2 3 15 .067 -5 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
2 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 4 14 18 114 .035 -4 24-51 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 65
94 9 29 38 165 .055 -46 13-37 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 98
132 23 41 64 171 .135 +8 45-139 7 1 4 3 0 0 1 2 58
149 18 32 50 204 .088 +3 15-30 2 0 4 4 0 1 0 0 69
141 23 37 60 235 .098 -9 14-47 7 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 49
56 20 23 43 188 .106 +6 19-46 6 0 5 2 0 0 0 1 40
52 2 4 6 73 .027 -2 16-57 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 51
64 8 21 29 100 .080 +3 6-12 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 18
56 3 12 15 62 .048 -10 9-18 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 20
40 2 3 5 19 .105 -8 7-25 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 19
60 4 29 33 92 .043 -13 17-42 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 85
103 2 10 12 69 .029 +1 30-93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
18 1 3 4 10 .100 -9 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
13 0 2 2 12 .000 -2 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
19 1 3 4 12 .083 +2 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
60 18 30 48 173 .104 +13 11-22 4 0 2 6 0 2 1 2 31
1 0 0 0 2 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

109 38 41 79 211 .180 0 28-86 7 2 7 3 0 0 3 3 65
60 6 6 12 54 .111 -18 17-34 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 35
144 4 12 16 128 .031 -7 41-112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 191
146 40 38 78 354 .113 -11 29-69 13 0 10 5 0 1 0 3 45
97 10 9 19 89 .112 -9 8-24 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 49
4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 0 0 0 0 .000 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 
 

# Player GP-GS MINUTES GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO PP SH EN
29 Williams, Jack 1-0 10:26 1 5.75 8 .889 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Say, Owen 18-17 1044:26 50 2.87 556 .917 7 10 0 0 12 2 3
31 Kempf, Nicholas 11-11 615:50 37 3.60 323 .897 2 8 1 0 6 1 2

Totals 28-0 1670:42 93 3.29 887 .905 9 18 1 0 18 4 5
Opponents 28-0 1687:12 75 2.66 739 .908 18 9 1 2 18 1 4

GP-GS MINUTES GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO PP SH EN
4-0 91:53 6 3.92 49 .891 0 0 1 0 2 1 0

60-57 3344:24 175 3.14 1823 .912 19 33 4 0 44 3 12
11-11 615:50 37 3.60 323 .897 2 8 1 0 6 1 2
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Points
# Player GP G A PTS SH

22 Knuble, Cole 24 9 19 28 84
8 Janicke, Justin 27 10 14 24 46

11 Nelson, Danny 26 11 9 20 96
27 Biondi, Blake 28 10 10 20 87
16 Fischer, Paul 26 2 15 17 49
13 Ali, Brennan 28 5 11 16 47
5 Kumlin, Axel 28 4 12 16 55

10 Strand, Hunter 28 6 5 11 51
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 20 3 7 10 40

24 Murphy, Ian 28 3 5 8 34

Assists
# Player GP G A PTS SH

22 Knuble, Cole 24 9 19 28 84
16 Fischer, Paul 26 2 15 17 49
8 Janicke, Justin 27 10 14 24 46
5 Kumlin, Axel 28 4 12 16 55

13 Ali, Brennan 28 5 11 16 47
27 Biondi, Blake 28 10 10 20 87
11 Nelson, Danny 26 11 9 20 96
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 20 3 7 10 40

17 Helliwell, Ryan 27 1 6 7 20
24 Murphy, Ian 28 3 5 8 34

Goals
# Player GP G A PTS SH

11 Nelson, Danny 26 11 9 20 96
27 Biondi, Blake 28 10 10 20 87
8 Janicke, Justin 27 10 14 24 46

22 Knuble, Cole 24 9 19 28 84
10 Strand, Hunter 28 6 5 11 51
13 Ali, Brennan 28 5 11 16 47
5 Kumlin, Axel 28 4 12 16 55

24 Murphy, Ian 28 3 5 8 34
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 20 3 7 10 40

25 Slaggert, Carter 28 3 2 5 27

Shots
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH%

11 Nelson, Danny 26 11 9 20 96 .115
27 Biondi, Blake 28 10 10 20 87 .115
22 Knuble, Cole 24 9 19 28 84 .107
5 Kumlin, Axel 28 4 12 16 55 .073

10 Strand, Hunter 28 6 5 11 51 .118
16 Fischer, Paul 26 2 15 17 49 .041
13 Ali, Brennan 28 5 11 16 47 .106
8 Janicke, Justin 27 10 14 24 46 .217
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 20 3 7 10 40 .075
9 Silianoff, Grant 28 2 2 4 35 .057

Power-Play Goals
# Player GP PPG

27 Biondi, Blake 28 5
8 Janicke, Justin 27 4

11 Nelson, Danny 26 3
10 Strand, Hunter 28 2
22 Knuble, Cole 24 2

5 Kumlin, Axel 28 1
13 Ali, Brennan 28 1

Shot Pct.
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH%
8 Janicke, Justin 27 10 14 24 46 .217

10 Strand, Hunter 28 6 5 11 51 .118
27 Biondi, Blake 28 10 10 20 87 .115
11 Nelson, Danny 26 11 9 20 96 .115
25 Slaggert, Carter 28 3 2 5 27 .111
22 Knuble, Cole 24 9 19 28 84 .107
13 Ali, Brennan 28 5 11 16 47 .106
18 Larrigan, Jack 18 1 3 4 10 .100
24 Murphy, Ian 28 3 5 8 34 .088
21 Kerr, Jaedon 19 1 3 4 12 .083
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Short-Handed Goals
# Player GP SHG
8 Janicke, Justin 27 1

Penalties
# Player GP PEN MIN

17 Helliwell, Ryan 27 11 33
8 Janicke, Justin 27 9 29

26 Plucinski, Zach 25 8 16
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 20 7 14

11 Nelson, Danny 26 7 14
27 Biondi, Blake 28 6 12
24 Murphy, Ian 28 6 20
12 Nelson, Henry 21 6 15
16 Fischer, Paul 26 6 12
14 Fleming, Maddox 21 5 10

Game-Winning Goals
# Player GP GWG

22 Knuble, Cole 24 3
27 Biondi, Blake 28 1
10 Strand, Hunter 28 1
28 Carpenter, Tyler 28 1
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 20 1

11 Nelson, Danny 26 1
12 Nelson, Henry 21 1

Penalty Minutes
# Player GP PEN MIN

17 Helliwell, Ryan 27 11 33
8 Janicke, Justin 27 9 29

24 Murphy, Ian 28 6 20
26 Plucinski, Zach 25 8 16
10 Strand, Hunter 28 4 16
12 Nelson, Henry 21 6 15
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 20 7 14

11 Nelson, Danny 26 7 14
27 Biondi, Blake 28 6 12
16 Fischer, Paul 26 6 12

Plus/Minus
# Player GP +/-

22 Knuble, Cole 24 +9
17 Helliwell, Ryan 27 +2
21 Kerr, Jaedon 19 +2
8 Janicke, Justin 27 +1

11 Nelson, Danny 26 +1
23 Schermerhorn, Michael 1 -1
24 Murphy, Ian 28 -2
20 Jovanovic, Niko 5 -2
14 Fleming, Maddox 21 -3
2 Jurcev, Jimmy 21 -5
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Shots Overall Conf Time Att. Goalie of record
10/11/2024 at St. Lawrence W 4-1 38/33 1-0-0 0-0-0 2:25 1510 SAY, Owen
10/12/2024 at Clarkson W 5-2 27/32 2-0-0 0-0-0 2:39 3110 KEMPF, Nicholas
10/18/2024 Alas. Fairbanks W 4-1 38/26 3-0-0 0-0-0 2:20 4866 SAY, Owen
10/19/2024 Alas. Fairbanks L 0-1 37/23 3-1-0 0-0-0 3:00 4396 KEMPF, Nicholas
10/25/2024 LIU W 4-1 24/39 4-1-0 0-0-0 2:43 4194 SAY, Owen
10/26/2024 LIU L 2-5 27/42 4-2-0 0-0-0 2:33 4125 KEMPF, Nicholas

* 11/01/2024 Wisconsin Wot 3-2 24/44 5-2-0 1-0-0 2:51 4755 SAY, Owen
* 11/02/2024 Wisconsin L 1-2 23/35 5-3-0 1-1-0 2:34 4826 SAY, Owen
* 11/08/2024 at Michigan Lot 1-2 19/47 5-4-0 1-2-0 2:42 5800 SAY, Owen
* 11/09/2024 at Michigan L 2-4 29/34 5-5-0 1-3-0 2:39 5800 SAY, Owen
* 11/15/2024 at Michigan St. L 3-8 30/41 5-6-0 1-4-0 2:45 6555 SAY, Owen
* 11/16/2024 at Michigan St. L 3-4 31/30 5-7-0 1-5-0 2:25 6555 KEMPF, Nicholas
* 11/22/2024 Minnesota L 3-6 28/38 5-8-0 1-6-0 2:39 5249 SAY, Owen
* 11/23/2024 Minnesota L 3-5 23/39 5-9-0 1-7-0 2:40 5011 KEMPF, Nicholas

11/29/2024 vs Harvard W 5-2 27/31 6-9-0 1-7-0 2:50 9000 SAY, Owen
11/30/2024 vs Boston U. L 3-4 31/30 6-10-0 1-7-0 2:45 9000 SAY, Owen

* 12/13/2024 at Ohio St. Lot 1-2 19/43 6-11-0 1-8-0 2:27 4009 KEMPF, Nicholas
* 12/14/2024 at Ohio St. L 1-3 15/37 6-12-0 1-9-0 2:51 4363 SAY, Owen
* 01/03/2025 vs Penn St. Tot 3-3 46/42 6-12-1 1-9-1 3:35 25709 KEMPF, Nicholas
* 01/05/2025 Penn St. L 0-3 34/36 6-13-1 1-10-1 2:24 5028 SAY, Owen
* 01/10/2025 Michigan L 3-5 31/33 6-14-1 1-11-1 2:33 4683 KEMPF, Nicholas
* 01/11/2025 Michigan W 7-4 29/41 7-14-1 2-11-1 2:33 4969 SAY, Owen
* 01/17/2025 at Minnesota L 2-5 15/46 7-15-1 2-12-1 2:08 10362 KEMPF, Nicholas
* 01/18/2025 at Minnesota Wot 4-3 31/33 8-15-1 3-12-1 2:39 10346 SAY, Owen

01/24/2025 Lindenwood L 2-3 28/19 8-16-1 3-12-1 2:26 5169 SAY, Owen
01/25/2025 Lindenwood W 4-2 40/24 9-16-1 3-12-1 2:24 5125 KEMPF, Nicholas

* 02/07/2025 Ohio St. L 1-5 28/32 9-17-1 3-13-1 2:32 5165 SAY, Owen
* 02/08/2025 Ohio St. L 1-5 42/30 9-18-1 3-14-1 2:34 5212 KEMPF, Nicholas

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 9-18-1
Conference: 3-14-1
Home: 5-10-0
Away: 3-7-0
Neutral: 1-1-1
Overtime: 2-2-1

Attendance Dates Total Avg.
Total: 28 174892 6246
Home: 15 72773 4852
Away: 10 58410 5841
Neutral: 3 43709 14570


